

Amoladora GWS 18V-10 SB

SKU	0601.9J4.0E0-000
EAN	3165140995023



Alcance de la entrega

Backing flange (spare part number 2 605 703 014)	✓
Quick-locking nut (2 608 000 684)	✓
Protective guard (1 605 510 365)	✓
Cardboard box	✓

Datos técnicos

Tensión de la batería	18.0 V
Peso (sin batería)	2,100
Velocidad en vacío	9,000 rpm
Velocidad de giro en vacío, hasta	9.000,0
Ø del disco	125,0
Rosca del husillo portamuela	M14
Trades	Metal construction Construction Electrician Plumbing, heating and air conditioning technology
Versión larga parte 1	The GWS 18V-10 Professional cordless small angle grinder offers an improved level of power and tool control in the 18 V category. It delivers cordless power equal to a 1,000 W corded grinder thanks to its powerful brushless motor and ProCORE18V technology. Equipped with Drop Control, KickBack Control, and intelligent brake system, this small angle grinder offers an increased level of user protection and convenience. It features the world's first Drop Control function, which shuts the grinder off immediately when accidentally dropping it on the floor. This tool is suitable for cutting and grinding metal, stone, and concrete. It is compatible with all Bosch Professional 18 V batteries and chargers (Professional 18V System). Also compatible with AMPShare, the multi-brand battery alliance.
Versión larga parte 2	The GWS 18V-10 Professional also features a keyless nut.
Información adicional versión corta	High performance – this powerful small angle grinder is the right choice for increased tool control and safe operation on any worksite when cutting steel rebar, copper pipes, metal plates, welding spots, and metal structures. With 66% more power than previous models, this grinder's new 1,000 W brushless motor requires less maintenance and has a longer lifetime, delivering that extra push needed to get the job done. For maximum power, use with EXPERT batteries. Experience the next level in safety with features like Drop Control, Fast Brake and KickBack Control for reliability on even the toughest jobs.
Tolerancia K	3,0
Nivel de presión acústica	78,500
Nivel de ruido	The A-rated noise level of the power tool is typically as follows: Sound pressure level 78.5 dB(A); Sound power level 89.5 dB(A). Uncertainty K= 3 dB.
Nivel total de vibraciones	6,700 1,500 1,900 Lijar con hoja de lija Desbastar superficies (desbastado)
Cordless/Corded	Cordless
Versión larga parte 1 (BE)	Alto rendimiento: la potente amoladora pequeña GWS 18V-10 es la mejor elección para un mayor control de la herramienta y un manejo seguro en cualquier lugar de trabajo a la hora de cortar barras de acero, tuberías de cobre, chapas metálicas, puntos de soldadura y estructuras metálicas. Con un 66 % más de potencia que los modelos anteriores, el nuevo motor Brushless sin escobillas de carbón de 1000 W de esta amoladora requiere menos mantenimiento y tiene una vida útil más larga, lo que da ese empujón extra necesario para sacar adelante el trabajo. Esta herramienta es parte del sistema de 18 V de Bosch y utiliza baterías ProCORE18V = 8,0 Ah para ofrecer la máxima potencia, con una autonomía un 30 % más larga. Las funcionalidades como Drop Control, Fast Brake y KickBack Control son confiables hasta en las tareas más duras y permiten tener un nivel de seguridad superior.
Nivel de potencia acústica	89,500
Versión larga parte 2 (BE)	Un 66 % más de potencia y un 30 % más de autonomía al cortar y lijar que la GWS 18V-LI gracias al nuevo motor Brushless sin escobillas de carbón y a la optimización del rendimiento de las baterías ProCORE18V, que permite proporcionar una potencia equivalente a 1000 W. Las funciones de protección eléctrica como el freno rápido, el Restart Protection, el Kickback y el Drop Control exclusivos de Bosch garantizan un nivel superior de atención a la seguridad y control de la herramienta.
Positioning (Headline emotional) (BE)	Heavy-duty power with the next level of tool control and safety awareness.
Quantity per pallet	96
Peso neto	2,150 kg
Peso bruto	2,150 kg
País de origen	China



Beneficios del producto

- New friendly switch button design
- Premium tool control - keyless protective cover, keyless clamping nut (M14 only), slimmer grip design
- Premium user protection - Drop Control, Fast Brake and KickBack Control
- The next level of power & run time - new brushless motor and EXPERT batteries